## 503585034 11/25/2015

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3631663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZTE CORPORATION	11/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTE MICROELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD		
Street Address:	PLANT NO.1 DAMEISHA, YANTIAN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518081		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8867443

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)251-0237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3015252842

**Email:** info@lingandyang.com

**Correspondent Name:** LING WU **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 1747

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20849

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFD111101922-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LING WU
SIGNATURE:	/Ling Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AFD111101922-US#page1.tif source=AFD111101922-US#page2.tif

PATENT 503585034 REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0324

# 专利申请权/专利权转让合同

我们,转让人,<u>中兴通讯股份有限公司</u>兹将附件中我们拥有专利申请/专利在美国全部(100%)权益转让给:<u>深圳市中兴徽电子技术有限公司(深圳市盐田区大梅沙1号厂房)</u>。

我们, 受让人, 深圳市中兴徽电子技术有限公司 兹接受转让人的转让, 并无

\* The above blanks are to be filled out in Chinese by the Chinese patent agency.

#### ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT

We, the Assignor, <u>ZTE CORPORATION</u> the owner of the patent application/patent indicated in the attached Appendix, do hereby assign all (100%) of our rights and interests in relation to the mentioned application/patent in the Appendix in The United States to the Assignee: <u>ZTE Microelectronics Technology Co.Ltd (Plant NO.1 Dameisha, Yantian District ,Shenzhen, P.R.China.)</u>.

We, the Assignee, <u>ZTE Microelectronics Technology Co.Ltd</u> do hereby accept the assignment from the Assignor with all rights and obligations derived there from without any restrictions.

By Assignor;	By Assignee:
Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignor:	Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignee:
Bei Zhan	Yongxian Hua
Dated this: 2015. 11.9	Dated this: 2015 //. 9

PATENT REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0325

# Appendix

**RECORDED: 11/25/2015** 

Application/Patent No.	Filing Date	Application/Patent No.	Country	Title
PCT/CN2010/078830	2010-11-17	13/258,448 8,867,443	US	Method and Apparatus for Estimating Frequency Deviation

PATENT REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0326